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HR 2963
To authorize the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development to provide grants to eligible nonprofit
organizations to provide specialized housing and social services to elderly individuals who are the primary
caregiver of a child that is related to such individual.

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Housing and Community Development
Introduced: Sep 15, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Insurance, Housing and Community Opportunity.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Insurance, Housing and Community Opportunity.  (Oct 4, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/2963 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (1 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Jun 27, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Financial Services Committee House Referred to Oct 4, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Housing and Community Development

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Sep 15, 2011) 

Establishes in the Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) a program to provide up to five grants, on a

need and competitive basis, to eligible nonprofit organizations for start-up and ongoing operational costs associated with

providing specialized housing and social services for qualified relatives, age 65 or older, who are raising a child of which

they are not a parent either by blood or marriage.

Actions Timeline

Oct 4, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Insurance, Housing and Community Opportunity.
Sep 15, 2011: Introduced in House
Sep 15, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.
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